TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

RESOLUTION NO. R12-026

A RESOLUTON OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS REGARDING PAYMENT TO THE TOWN OF A CATERING FEE BY A VENDOR SELLING FOOD AND/OR BEVERAGES AT THE ADDISON ARTS AND EVENTS DISTRICT, INCLUDING THE ADDISON CONFERENCE & THEATRE CENTRE, AND VISIT ADDISON; MODIFYING RESOLUTION NO. _____ REGARDING THE SAME; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the Town of Addison, Texas (the "City") previously adopted Resolution No. _____ regarding, among other things, a commission to be paid by vendors providing food and/or beverage service at the Addison Arts and Events District (the "District"), as defined in Section 67-2 of the City's Code of Ordinances, and at Visit Addison, the City's visitor center located within the City in the Village on the Parkway shopping center ("Visit Addison"), and the City Council desires to modify the basis on which that commission is determined.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS:

Section 1. Each vendor that provides food and/or beverage service to the	Addisor
Arts and Events District or to Visit Addison (as defined above) shall pay the City a cate	ring fee
(commission) equal to a percentage of the vendor's gross charges (excluding labo	r costs.
gratuity, and taxes) for food and beverages to a user of the vendor's catering services du	iring an
event or function within the District or at Visit Addison. The percentage of the vendor	s' gross
charges to be paid to the City is set forth in Exhibit A attached to Resolution No.	The
catering fee shall be paid by a vendor whether or not the vendor is paid by the user to whether or not the vendor is paid by the user to who will be paid by a vendor whether or not the vendor is paid by the user to who will be paid by a vendor whether or not the vendor is paid by the user to who will be paid by a vendor whether or not the vendor is paid by the user to who will be	nom the
vendor provides catering services	

- Section 2. Section 1 of this Resolution modifies Section 2(b) of Resolution No. _____ regarding a food/beverage service commission. Otherwise, Resolution No. _____ is not modified and remains in force and effect.
 - Section 3. This Resolution shall be effective upon its passage and approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the Town of Addison, Texas this the 13th		
day of November, 2012.	and the second of the second o	
	Todd of fire	
	Todd Meier, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
By:		
Chris Terry, City Secretary		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
By:		
John Hill, City Attorney		